

VILLAGE OF DEER PARK
2017/2018 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 16-0491.00020)

BID TABULATION
DATE: January 31, 2018 @ 10:00 AM

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL PROJECT QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ELANAR CONSTRUCTION CO.		RA MANCINI CONTRACTORS		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.		CONCEPT PLUMBING, INC.		PERFORMANCE CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, LTD.		J CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC.		CAMPANELLA & SONS, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST
2010010	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,420.00	23	\$ 920.00	40.75	\$ 1,830.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40.00	\$ 1,800.00	38.50	\$ 1,540.00	40.00	\$ 1,800.00	55.00	\$ 2,200.00	36.75	\$ 1,470.00	60.00	\$ 2,400.00	36	\$ 1,440.00
2010020	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	21	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,270.50	45	\$ 945.00	51.00	\$ 1,071.00	50.00	\$ 1,050.00	40.00	\$ 840.00	48.00	\$ 1,008.00	40.00	\$ 840.00	55.00	\$ 1,155.00	62.50	\$ 1,312.50	60.00	\$ 1,260.00	45	\$ 945.00
2010050	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	0.15	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	12,000	\$ 1,800.00	15,820.00	\$ 2,373.00	21,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	18,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	15,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	8,600.00	\$ 1,290.00	25,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	14,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
2010110	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	20	\$ 600.00	203.50	\$ 6,105.00	230.00	\$ 6,900.00	125.00	\$ 3,750.00	192.00	\$ 5,760.00	175.00	\$ 5,250.00	80.00	\$ 2,400.00	105.00	\$ 3,150.00	100.00	\$ 3,000.00	180	\$ 5,400.00
2020010	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1135	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,725.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 30,645.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 37,455.00	31	\$ 35,185.00	27.50	\$ 31,212.50	33.00	\$ 37,455.00	36.00	\$ 40,860.00	27.00	\$ 30,645.00	35.00	\$ 39,725.00	25.00	\$ 28,375.00	52.05	\$ 59,076.75	26.00	\$ 29,510.00	55.20	\$ 62,652.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	370	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	34	\$ 12,880.00	53.00	\$ 19,610.00	40.00	\$ 14,800.00	45.00	\$ 16,650.00	46.00	\$ 17,020.00	45.00	\$ 16,650.00	30.00	\$ 11,100.00	61.85	\$ 22,884.50	49.00	\$ 18,130.00	54.70	\$ 20,239.00
21301072	EXPLORATION TRENCH 72" DEPTH	FOOT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	25.75	\$ 2,575.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	33.00	\$ 3,300.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	63.60	\$ 6,360.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	66.75	\$ 6,675.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	800	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,800.00	12	\$ 9,600.00	8.75	\$ 7,000.00	5.25	\$ 4,200.00	15.50	\$ 12,400.00	16.00	\$ 12,800.00	30.00	\$ 24,000.00	20.00	\$ 16,000.00	31.40	\$ 25,120.00	19.00	\$ 15,200.00	9.90	\$ 7,920.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	7800	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 17,550.00	2	\$ 15,600.00	1.15	\$ 8,970.00	1.20	\$ 9,360.00	2.25	\$ 17,550.00	1.25	\$ 9,750.00	2.00	\$ 15,000.00	2.25	\$ 17,550.00	2.65	\$ 20,870.00	2.70	\$ 21,060.00	10.00	\$ 8,580.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	120	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	0.01	\$ 1.20	60.85	\$ 6,102.00	140.00	\$ 16,800.00	10.00	\$ 1,200.00	50.00	\$ 6,000.00	10.00	\$ 1,200.00	0.15	\$ 18.00	1.00	\$ 120.00	45.00	\$ 5,400.00		
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	0.01	\$ 1.60	5.65	\$ 904.00	6.00	\$ 960.00	5.00	\$ 800.00	6.75	\$ 1,080.00	4.00	\$ 640.00	5.00	\$ 800.00	0.15	\$ 24.00	1.00	\$ 160.00	6.00	\$ 960.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	700	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	2.00	\$ 1,400.00	3.00	\$ 2,100.00	6.00	\$ 4,200.00	5.00	\$ 3,500.00	4.00	\$ 2,800.00	3.00	\$ 2,100.00	3.95	\$ 2,765.00	4.00	\$ 2,800.00	3.45	\$ 2,415.00		
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	37	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,366.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00	40.00	\$ 1,480.00	169.50	\$ 6,271.50	240.00	\$ 8,880.00	200.00	\$ 7,400.00	170.00	\$ 6,290.00	250.00	\$ 9,250.00	25.00	\$ 925.00	157.15	\$ 5,814.55	200.00	\$ 7,400.00	159.00	\$ 5,883.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	7800	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00	0.10	\$ 780.00	1.15	\$ 8,970.00	1.20	\$ 9,360.00	0.15	\$ 1,170.00	1.25	\$ 9,750.00	1.00	\$ 7,800.00	1.00	\$ 7,800.00	0.30	\$ 2,340.00	0.25	\$ 1,950.00	1.00	\$ 7,800.00
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	75.00	\$ 1,125.00	90.25	\$ 1,353.75	53.00	\$ 795.00	90.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,275.00	\$ 95.00	85.00	\$ 1,275.00	40.00	\$ 600.00	159.30	\$ 2,389.50	82.00	\$ 1,230.00	85.00	\$ 1,275.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	77.00	\$ 3,080.00	78.00	\$ 3,120.00	64.00	\$ 2,560.00	100.00	\$ 4,000.00	105.00	\$ 4,200.00	95.00	\$ 3,800.00	60.00	\$ 2,400.00	164.30	\$ 6,572.00	88.00	\$ 3,520.00	120.00	\$ 4,800.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	55	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	4.00	\$ 220.00	5.15	\$ 283.25	3.00	\$ 165.00	5.00	\$ 275.00	1.50	\$ 82.50	15.00	\$ 825.00	1.00	\$ 55.00	9.85	\$ 541.75	6.00	\$ 330.00	2.00	\$ 110.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	720	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,040.00	12.00	\$ 8,640.00	8.00	\$ 5,760.00	5.50	\$ 3,960.00	9.50	\$ 6,640.00	8.00	\$ 5,760.00	6.00	\$ 4,320.00	5.00	\$ 3,600.00	14.95	\$ 10,764.00	9.00	\$ 6,480.00	9.75	\$ 7,020.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	550	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00	10.00	\$ 5,500.00	5.75	\$ 3,162.50	9.50	\$ 5,225.00	11.00	\$ 6,050.00	7.00	\$ 3,850.00	5.00	\$ 2,750.00	1.00	\$ 550.00	13.70	\$ 7,535.00	10.00	\$ 6,000.00	10.00	\$ 6,000.00
54213657	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	18	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 24,750.00	870.00	\$ 15,660.00	1,132.50	\$ 20,385.00	1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	1,050.00	\$ 18,900.00	1,783.00	\$ 32,094.00	1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	850.00	\$ 15,300.00	1,083.65	\$ 19,505.70	950.00	\$ 17,100.00	1,325.00	\$ 23,850.00
54213660	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 15" W/ GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	990.00	\$ 2,970.00	1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00	1,849.00	\$ 5,547.00	1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	950.00	\$ 2,850.00	1,383.95	\$ 4,151.85	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,395.00	\$ 4,185.00
54213666	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 21" W/ GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,381.00	\$ 1,381.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	2,069.00	\$ 2,069.00	2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,823.60	\$ 1,823.60	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,855.00	\$ 1,855.00
54214509	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	6,726.00	\$ 26,904.00	1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	2,475.00	\$ 9,900.00	2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	2,354.75	\$ 9,419.00	1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,745.00	\$ 6,980.00
*54240217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" (RCP)	FOOT	220	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,460.00	58.00	\$ 12,760.00	57.25	\$ 12,595.00	47.00	\$ 10,340.00	44.50	\$ 9,790.00	40.00	\$ 8,800.00	45.00	\$ 9,900.00	70.00	\$ 15,400.00	59.70	\$ 13,334.00	53.00	\$ 11,660.00	69.50	\$ 15,290.00
*54240220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" (RCP)	FOOT	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	65.00	\$ 2,600.00	75.75	\$ 3,030.00	54.00	\$ 2,160.00	49.00	\$ 1,960.00	48.00	\$ 1,920.00	80.00	\$ 5,600.00	87.00	\$ 6,160.00	87.00	\$ 6,160.00	67.00	\$ 4,700.00	81.50	\$ 5,720.00
*54245479	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24"	FOOT	60	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	94.00	\$ 5,640.00	97.25	\$ 5,835.00	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	175.00	\$ 10,500.00	147.00	\$ 8,820.00	90.00	\$ 5,400.00	90.00	\$ 5,400.00	149.75	\$ 9,885.00	108.00	\$ 6,480.00	125.50	\$ 7,530.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	510	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 19,635.00	58.00	\$ 29,580.00	54.25	\$ 27,667.50	43.00	\$ 21,930.00	43.00	\$ 21,930.00	39.50	\$ 20,145.00	45.00	\$ 22,950.00	70.00	\$ 38,700.00	56.45	\$ 28,789.50	53.00	\$ 27,030.00	69.50	\$ 35,445.00
550A0070	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15" (RCP)	FOOT	215	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,245.00	65.00	\$ 13,975.00	64.00	\$ 13,740.00	52.00	\$ 11,180.00	48.00	\$ 10,320.00	48.00	\$ 10,320.00	50.00	\$ 12,750.00	80.00	\$ 48,000.00	66.90	\$ 14,383.50	67.00	\$ 40,410.00	81.50	\$ 51,825.00
550A0080	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	1900	\$ 75.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 81,700.00	57.00	\$ 108,300.00	40.40	\$ 76,760.00	43.00	\$ 81,700.00	43.00	\$ 79,710.00	39.00	\$ 74,100.00	45.00	\$ 85,500.00	70.00	\$ 133,000.00	56.10	\$ 106,590.00	56.00	\$ 106,400.00	69.50	\$ 132,050.00
550A0360	STORM SEWER, CLASS A																												